FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Armes to Engrossed House Bill No. 581 by Representative Armes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, after "<u>tires</u>" and before "<u>a</u>" change "<u>;</u>" to "<u>with</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>inches</u>" change "<u>twenty seven</u>" to "<u>twenty-seven</u>" 5 and after "inches" and before "a" change ";" to ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 12, after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>a</u>" change "<u>three-fourth inches;</u>" to "<u>three-fourths</u>
 <u>of an inch</u>,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>inches</u>" and before "<u>a</u>" change "<u>;</u>" to "<u>,</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 14, after "<u>pounds</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" change ": to "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>inches.</u>"change "<u>Utility terrain vehicle</u>" to "<u>"Utility terrain</u> 15 <u>vehicle</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 18, after "(2)" and before "does" change "Utility terrain vehicle" to ""Utility
 terrain vehicle""
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, delete the line 3 in its entirety and insert "follows:"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 2, line 8, after "that" and before "operation" change "such" to "the"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 2, line 15, after "safety" and before "including" delete the semicolon ":"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26

27 On page 2, line 16, after "<u>practicable</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" delete the comma "<u></u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, line 27, after "<u>be</u>" change "<u>twenty one</u>" to "<u>twenty-one</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 11, after "<u>if</u>" and before "<u>parish</u>" change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, line 12, after "that" and before "prohibition" change "such" to "the"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 3, line 18, after "Section." and before "rules" change "Such" to "The"